Kepley Well Service, LLC

19245 Ford Road
Chanute, KS 66720
Greg Lair
Piqua Petro /
1:_331 Xylan Road Diebolt - Southwest Well P
Pigua, KS 66761 Woodson County
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Pulling Unit 5-20-14
Run pipe down outside, cement. Pull half of pipe.
Pump cement to surface, pull rest of pipe. Wash
clean.
Pump Charge 1 500.00 500.00T
Vacuum Truck 3 85.00 255.00T
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\ Cementg L 143)) 10.00 1,430.00T
~— 7.15% 177.68
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Total $2,662.68
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $2,662.68
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Invoice

Leis Qil Services, LL.C
1410 150th Rd Date Invoice #
Yates Center, KS 66783
6/1/2014 1026
Bill To
Piqua Petro, Inc.
1331 Xylan Rd
Piqua, KS 66761
P.O. No. Terms Project
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
=23 1,238 | Drilling Diebolt 6-14 - - 6.23 7,737.50
1 | Mississippi Bit Charge 600.00 600.00
1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
oy 878 | Drilling Shannon 13-14 6.25 5,487.50 |
1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
874 | Drilling Shannon 12-14 6.25 5,462.50
1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
879 | Drilling Shannon 14-14 6.25 5,493.75
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
865 | Shannon 15-14 6.25 5,406.25
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
1,222 | Diebolt 7-14 6.25 7,637.50
1| Mississippi Bit Charge 600.00 600.00
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
3 | Making crossing through stream on Diebolt (3hours) 45.00 135.00
Total $39,909.60




LEIS OIL SERVICES

1410 150th Rd. = Yates Center, Kansas 66783 « (620) 212-0752

Operator License #: 30345

API #: 15-207-28899-00-00

Operator: Piqua Petro, Inc.

Lease: Diebolt

Address: 1331 XylanRd Piqua, KS 66761

Well #: 6-1%

Phone: (620) 433-0099

Spud Date: 05-14-14 Completed: 05-15-14

Contractor License: 34036

Location: SE-NW-SE-SE  of 15-24-17E

T.D.: 1238 T.D. of Pipe: 1235 Size: 2.875"

700 Feet From South

surface Pipe Size: 7"

Depth: 22’

4350 Feet From West

Kind of Well: Oil County: Woodson
LOG

Thickness Strata From To Thickness Strata From To
6 Soil/Clay 0 6 13 Sand/Shale 851 864
5 Shale 6 11 337 Shale 864 1101
18 Lime 11 29 2 Lime 1101 | 1103
118 Shale 29 147 60 Shale 1103 1163
14 Lime 147 161 2 Coal 1163 | 1165
9 Shale 161 170 9 Shale 1165 | 1174
74 Lime 170 244 4 Lime/Odor 1174 | 1178
78 Shale 244 322 6 Oil Break 1178 | 1184
68 Lime 322 390 1 Lime 1184 1185
9 Shale/Black Shale 390 399 4 Oil Break 1185 | 1189
21 Lime 399 420 49 Lime 1189 | 1238
3 Shale/Black Shale | 420 423
24 Lime 423 447
167 Shale 447 614
4 Lime 614 618
20 Shale 618 638
9 Lime 638 647
68 Shale 647 715
3 Lime 715 718
15 Shale 718 733
18 Lime 733 751
16 Shale 751 767
13 Lime 767 780 T.D. 1238
9 Shale 780 789 T.D. of Pipe 1235
4 Lime 789 793
11 Shale/Black Shale 793 804
4 Lime 804 808
41 Shale 808 849
2 Lime 849 851
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